U14
Applications:
Special Features:
• Fast-responsive and double-armoured sensor
• Two isolated loop-powered 4～20mA outputs, one for flow rate and
one for temperature; optional pulse output for use as flow totalizer
• Accuracy : 1%, Turndown :100:1
• Temperature rating: -40～450°C

Mass Flowmeter
Thermal Mass Flowmeter
HOW TO ORDER
TF100
U17
Ordering Example : TF100S-10-Q1-T1-Y1-G1-B1-L1-P1-C-H-E0
Length of sensor support:
Voltage withstand level:
P1    ≤0.6MPa             P2   ≤1.6MPa
Material of sensor:
L1
P1
G1
L1    500mm             L2    700mm
L4    1100mm             L0    others( )mm
L3    900mm
C    316L SS             H   Alloy C-276
Material of sensor support: B1
B1    304 SS, Ø19mm                B2    304 SS, painted TPEE, Ø19mm
B3    316L SS, Ø19mm
P3   ≤2.1MPa
Output:
H    One 4-20mA output is with HART communication
D    Two 4-20mA outputs: instantaneous flow and temperature, with two SPDT relay outputs
M    MODBUS output: instantaneous, accumulated flow and temperature, with two SPDT relay outputs
F     Two 4-20mA outputs: instantaneous flow and temperature, one pulse output: cumulative flow,
       with two SPDT relay outputs
Ex-proof: E0
E0    Without   E4   Ex-proof
H
Mass Flowmeter